



(1)

965 WP 965 OF 2006

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

965 WRIT PETITION NO. 965 OF 2006

Rajaram Kondiram Gaikwad And Others

VERSUS

Bhika Rajaram Paikade And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr. B. R. Surwase

AGP for Respondents/State : Mr. S. N. Kendre

Advocate for Respondent Nos.7 to 9 : Mr. S. G. Magre

Advocate for Applicant/Intervenor : Mr. V. P. Latange, Mr. S. S. Gangakhedkar

...

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3776 OF 2019 IN WP/965/2006

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4666 OF 2025 IN WP/965/2006

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12893 OF 2024 IN WP/965/2006

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12892 OF 2024 IN WP/965/2006

...

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 19.06.2025

PER COURT :-

Considering the controversy involved in the matter, put up the matter for further consideration on 10.07.2025.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

PRW