



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

962 WRIT PETITION NO. 965 OF 2006
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12892 OF 2024 IN WP/965/2006
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13943 OF 2025 IN WP/965/2006
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4666 OF 2025 IN WP/965/2006
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3776 OF 2019 IN WP/965/2006
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12893 OF 2024 IN WP/965/2006

RAJARAM KONDIRAM GAIKWAD AND OTHERS

VERSUS

BHIKA RAJARAM PAIKADE AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Surwase B.R.

AGP for Respondents 4 to 6 : Ms. J.P. Reddy

Advocate for Respondents 1A, 1B, 2B : Mr. N.B. Khandare, Sr. Adv. i/b.

Mr. S.S. Gangakhedkar

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : March 17, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. In Civil Application No. 13943/2025 filed by learned advocate Mr. A.S. Tilve (not present today) for bringing the legal heirs of deceased petitioner on record, Mr. N.B. Khandare, learned Sr. Counsel submits that he has no objection if the application is allowed, however, he submits that his application for vacation of interim relief may be considered.

2. In view of the above, both the applications will be considered on merits on 26.3.2024.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

ssc/