



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

975 WRIT PETITION NO. 965 OF 2006

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13943 OF 2025 IN WP/965/2006

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12892 OF 2024 IN WP/965/2006

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3776 OF 2019 IN WP/965/2006

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12893 OF 2024 IN WP/965/2006

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4666 OF 2025 IN WP/965/2006

RAJARAM KONDIRAM GAIKWAD AND OTHERS

VERSUS

BHIKA RAJARAM PAIKADE AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Tilve A.S.

AGP for Respondent 6 : Mr. V.M. Lomte

Advocate for Respondents 1A, 1B, 2B : Mr. N.B. Khandare, Sr. Adv. i/b.

Mr. S.S. Gangakhedkar

Advocate for Respondents 7 to 9 : Mr. S.G. Magre

Advocate for intervenor : Mr. V.P. Latange

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : March 26, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Civil Application No. 13943/2025 filed for bringing the legal heirs of deceased petitioner No. 1 is allowed. Delay of 2199 days caused in filing the application is condoned. Abatement, if any, is set aside. Amendment be carried out within one weeks.
2. Stand over to 2.4.2026.
3. Parties to give written submissions in advance.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

ssc/

Corrected vide order dated 2.4.2026